Effective from 12th July 2003

EASINGTON LANE - HOUGHTON - WASHINGTON - HEWORTH EAsYAccESs 194

Route: Easington Lane High Street, Pemberton Bank, Lilywhite Terrace, Hetton Lyons Four Lane Ends, Station Road, Hetton-le-Hole Front Street, Houghton Road,
Houghton-le-Spring Hetton Road, Dairy Lane, The Broadway, Newbottle Street, Houghton Road, Newbottle Philadelphia Lane, Herrington Burn, Shiney Row, Station
Road, Fatfield Bridge, Worm Hill Terrace, Fallowfield Way, Newriggs, Biddick Lane, Fatfield Road, Parkway, Dryburgh, Glebe Bus Link, Newstead Court, Parkway,
Police Station Link Road, Town Centre Access Roads, Washington Galleries, Town Centre Access Roads, Windlass Lane, Albany Way, Blue House Lane, Victoria Road,
Concord Bus Station, Victoria Road, Heworth Road, Stephenson Road, Northumberland Way, New Road, Lingey Lane, Felling By-Pass, Heworth Metro.

Mondays to Fridays (Except Public Holidays)

Codes X X

am am am am am am am am am am am am
EASINGTON LANE Clock —  —  —  —  — 642 702 722 742 802 822 842 02 22 4
Hetton Colliery Inn — — — —  — 648 7.08 728 748 808 828 848 then 08 28 48
Houghton-le-Spring Church — 542 555 6.15 635 654 7.4 734 754 8.14 834 854 at |4 34 54
Newbottle Jolly Potter — 547 601 621 641 7.00 7.20 7.40 8.00 820 840 9.00 these 20 40 00
Shiney Row — 552 606 626 646 7.05 7.25 745 805 8.25 845 9.05 mins. 25 45 05 until
Fatfield Bridge — 559 6.12 632 652 7.1 7.31 751 811 831 851 9.11 past 31 51 Il
Washington Galleries Stand E 526 606 624 644 7.04 7.25 745 805 825 845 905 925 each 45 05 25
Concord Bus Station Stand E 532 6.12 630 650 7.10 7.31 7.51 8.01 831 851 9.1 931 hour 51 Il 31
HEWORTH Metro M 544 624 642 7.02 722 743 803 823 843 903 923 943 0323 43
Codes A A A A

pPm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
EASINGTON LANE Clock 442 502 522 548 6.18 648 7.03 7.18 7.48 8.18 848 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48
Hetton Colliery Inn 448 508 528 553 623 6.53 7.08 723 7.53 823 853 9.23 9.53 10.23 10.53
Houghton-le-Spring Church 454 514 534 558 628 658 7.13 7.28 7.58 8.28 858 9.8 9.58 10.28 10.58
Newbottle Jolly Potter 500 520 540 6.04 634 7.04 7.19 734 8.04 834 9.04 9.34 10.04 1034 11.04
Shiney Row 505 525 545 6.09 639 7.09 7.24 7.39 8.09 839 9.09 9.39 10.09 10.39 11.09
Fatfield Bridge 501 531 551 615 645 7.15 7.30 7.45 8.15 845 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15
Washington Galleries Stand E 525 545 605 628 658 7.28 741 758 828 858 9.28 9.58 10.28 10.58 11.26
Concord Bus Station Stand E 531 551 6.11 634 7.04 7.34 7.47 804 834 9.04 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.32
HEWORTH Metro M 543 6.03 623 646 7.16 746 — B8.16 846 9.16 9.46 10.16 1046 I1.16 —
Code X

am am am am am am am am am am Ppm Ppm
EASINGTON LANE Clock —  — 642 7.12 742 812 842 9.02 922 9.42 02 2 4 442 502
Hetton Colliery Inn — 647 7.7 747 8.7 847 9.08 9.28 948 then 03 28 48 448 508
Houghton-le-Spring Church 542 624 652 722 752 822 852 9.14 9.34 954 at 14 34 54 454 5.14
Newbottle Jolly Potter 547 630 658 7.8 7.58 828 858 9.20 9.40 10.00 these 20 40 00 5.00 5.20
Shiney Row 552 635 7.03 7.33 803 833 9.03 925 9451005 mins. 25 45 05 until 5.05 525
Fatfield Bridge 559 641 7.09 7.39 809 839 9.09 9.3 951 10.11 past 31 51 Il 5.1 531
Washington Galleries Stand E 6.06 652 7.22 752 822 852 9.22 9451005 1025 each 45 05 25 525 545
Concord Bus Station Stand E 6.12 658 7.28 7.58 828 8.58 9.28 9.51 10.11 1031 phour 5! II 31 531 551
HEWORTH Metro M 624 7.10 740 8.10 840 9.10 9.40 10.03 0.23 10.43 0323 43 543 6.03
Codes A A A A

pPm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
EASINGTON LANE Clock 522 548 6.18 648 7.03 7.18 7.48 8.18 848 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 )
Hetton Colliery Inn 528 553 623 6.53 7.08 7.23 7.53 823 8.53 9.23 9.53 10.23 [0.53 Exlanation of codes:
Houghton-le-Spring Church 534 558 628 658 7.13 7.28 7.58 828 858 9.8 9.58 10.28 10.58 /A On Fridays and
Newbottle Jolly Potter 540 6.04 6.34 7.04 7.19 7.34 804 834 9.04 9.3410.04 10.34 [1.04 Saturdaysthis
Shiney Row 545 609 639 7.09 7.4 739 8.09 839 9.09 9.39 10.09 10.39 [1.09  journey runs via
Fatfield Bridge 551 6.15 645 7.15 7.30 745 8.5 845 9.15 — — — —  WashingtonHighway,
Washington Galleries Stand E 605 628 658 7.28 741 7.58 8.28 858 9.8 9.58 10.28 1058 11.28  Bonemill Lane and
Concord Bus Station Stand E 6.11 634 7.04 734 747 804 834 9.04 9.3410.04 10.34 11.04 11.34  Biddick Lane omitting
HEWORTH Metro M 623 646 7.6 746 — 8.16 846 9.16 9.46 10.16 10.46 |1.16 I1.46 Fatfield Bridge.
Sundays (And Public Holidays)

am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm
EASINGTON LANE Clock — 728 — — — 9.4810.18 1048 18 48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48
Hetton-le-Hole Colliery Inn — 733 — — — 95310231053 then 23 53 923 9.53 10.23 10.53
Houghton-le-Spring Church 623 738 — — — 95810281058 at 28 58 928 9.58 10.28 10.58
Newbottle Jolly Potter 629 744 829 — 9.3410.04 1034 11.04 these 34 04 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.04
Shiney Row 634 749 834 — 9.3910.09 1039 [1.09 mins. 39 09 until 9.39 10.09 10.39 11.09
Fatfield Bridge 640 7.55 840 — 9.4510.15 1045 |1.15 past 45 15 9.45 10.15 1045 11.15
Washington Galleries Stand E 651 806 851 921 9.5810.28 10.58 11.28 each 58 28 9.58 10.28 10.58 11.26
Concord Bus Station Stand E 6.57 8.12 857 9.27 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.34 hour 04 34 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.32
HEWORTH Metro M 7.09 824 9.09 9.39 10.16 1046 I1.16 |1.46 16__46 10.16 1046 |1.16 __—




HEWORTH - WASHINGTON - HOUGHTON - EASINGTON LANE

easyccess 194

Codes x
am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm
HEWORTH Metro M Stand F —  — 626 640 646 659 7.19 7.39 59 19 39 459 5.19 539 559
Concord Bus Station Stand B — — 638 652 658 7.13 733 753 then 13 33 53 513 533 553 6.13
Washington Galleries Stand B 559 6.19 644 — 7.04 7.19 739 759 at 19 39 59 519 539 559 6.19
Fatfield Bridge 6.11 631 656 — 7.16 7.31 7.5 8.1 these 31 51 11l 531 551 6.11 631
Shiney Row 6.17 637 701 — 722 737 757 817 mins. 37 57 17 until 537 557 6.17 637
Newbottle Jolly Potter 622 642 706 — 727 742 802 822 past 42 02 22 542 6.02 622 642
Houghton-le-Spring Church 628 648 7.12 — 733 748 808 828 each 48 08 28 548 6.08 628 6.48
Hetton Colliery Inn 634 654 7.17 — 739 754 8.4 834 hour 54 14 34 554 6.14 634 6.54
EASINGTON LANE Clock 640 7.00 722 _— 7.45 8.00 8.20 8.40 00 20 40 6.00 6.20 6.40 7.00
Codes A A A A A
pPm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
HEWORTH Metro M Stand F 6.18 626 639 648 7.18 7.48 8.18 848 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18
Concord Bus Station Stand B 6.32 638 651 7.02 7.32 802 832 9.02 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32
Washington Galleries Stand B 6.38 6.44 657 7.08 7.38 8.08 838 9.08 9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38
Fatfield Bridge 649 — — 7.19 749 819 849 9.19 9.4910.19 10.49 [1.19 11.49
Shiney Row 655 — — 7.25 7.55 825 855 9.25 9.5510.25 10.55 1.25 I1.55
Newbottle Jolly Potter 700 — — 730 800 830 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00 Additional journey
Houghton-le-Spring Church 706 — — 736 806 836 9.06 9.36 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.36 — (Schooldays only) :
Hetton Colliery Inn 701 — — 741 811 841 9.1 941 10.11 1041 [1.11 [1.4] — 3.40pm Biddick Comp
EASINGTON LANE Clock 706 _— — 7.46 8.16 846 9.16 9.46 10.16 1046 11.16 [1.46 __— to Herrington Burn.
am am am am am am am am pPm pm pm pm
HEWORTH Metro M Stand F 626 7.12 742 8.12 842 859 9.19 9.39 59 19 39 459 5.9 539 559
Concord Bus Station Stand B 638 7.24 7.56 826 856 9.13 9.33 9.53 then 13 33 53 513 533 553 6.13
Washington Galleries Stand B 6.44 730 802 832 9.02 9.19 939 959 at 19 39 59 519 539 559 6.19
Fatfield Bridge 6.55 7.41 8.13 843 9.13 931 9.5110.11 these 31 51 I 531 551 6.11 631
Shiney Row 701 747 819 849 9.19 937 957 10.17 mins. 37 57 17 until 537 557 6.17 637
Newbottle Jolly Potter 7.06 7.52 824 854 9.24 9.4210.02 1022 past 42 02 22 542 6.02 622 642
Houghton-le-Spring Church 7.12 7.58 830 9.00 9.30 9.48 10.08 10.28 each 48 08 28 548 6.08 6.28 6.48
Hetton Colliery Inn 7.17 803 835 9.05 9.35 9.54 10.14 10.34 hour 54 14 34 554 6.14 634 6.54
EASINGTON LANE Clock 7.22 8.08 840 9.10 9.40 10.00 10.20 10.40 00 20 40 6.00 6.20 6.40 7.00
Codes A A A A A A
pPmM pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
HEWORTH Metro M Stand F 6.18 626 639 648 7.18 7.48 8.8 848 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48
Concord Bus Station Stand B 6.32 640 651 7.02 7.32 8.02 832 9.02 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.00
Washington Galleries Stand B 6.38 6.44 657 7.08 7.38 8.08 838 9.08 9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.06
Fatfield Bridge 649 — — 7.9 749 819 849 9.19 — — — — _—
Shiney Row 655 — — 7.25 7.55 825 855 9.25 9.5510.25 10.55 [1.25 11.55 —
Newbottle Jolly Potter 700 — — 7.30 800 830 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00 —
Houghton-le-Spring Church 706 — — 7.36 806 836 9.06 9.36 10.06 10.36 11.06 1136 — —
Hetton Colliery Inn 701 —  — 741 811 841 9.1 941 10.11 1041 1111 1141 — —
EASINGTON LANE Clock 716 — — 746 8.16 846 9.16 9.46 10.16 1046 I11.16 1146 — —
am am am am am pm pm pm
HEWORTH Metro M Stand F — 7.13 848 9.18 9.48 18 48 10.18 1048 11.18
Concord Bus Station Stand B — 725 9.02 9.3210.02 then 32 02 10.32 11.02 11.32
Washington Galleries Stand B — 731 9.08 9381008 at 38 08 10.38 11.08 11.38
Fatfield Bridge — 742 9.19 949 10.19 these 49 19 1049 11.19 11.49
Shiney Row — 748 925 9.5510.25 mins. 55 25 until 10.55 [1.25 11.55
Newbottle Jolly Potter 7.10 7.53 9.30 10.00 10.30 past 00 30 11.00 11.30 12.00
Houghton-le-Spring Church 7.16 — 936 10.06 1036 each 06 36 .06 1136 —
Hetton-le-Hole Colliery Inn 721  — 94110.11 1041 hour 11 4l L4 —
EASINGTON LANE Clock 726 — 9.46 10.16 10.46 16 46 11.16 11.46 —

Explanation of codes:

A: On Fridays and Saturdays this journey operates via Biddick Lane, Bonemill Lane and Washington Highway, omitting Fatfield Bridge.



